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Company Date of
Former Name New Name No. Change
C. K. Mathews Limited Fallow Venison Enterprises Limited HN. 185225 9/11/88
Waring Meats Waikato Limited Butchers Hook (Retail) Limited HN. 182379 18/11/88
Care Consolidated Limited John Verhoeven Contracting Limited HN. 189922 9/12/88
Mac Chap No. 5 Limited Crooks Farm Limited HN. 388712 6/12/88
Knox Hauraki Farms Limited Pepco Enterprises Limited HN. 199208 7/12/88
Nomakian Holdings Limited Cross Country Tours Limited HN. 384922 5/12/88
Huka Village Games Limited Image It No. 1 Limited HN. 327211 8/12/88
Commercial Property Brokers Limited N.Z. Commercial Property Brokers Limited HN. 399291 7/12/88
Huddlestone Maxfield & Associates Limited Bernie Huddlestone & Associates Limited HN. 260250 5/12/88
R. L. UMAGA, Assistant Registrar of Companies.
co3
Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Nelson:
Company Date of
Former Name New Name No. Change
Trafalgar Insurance Brokers Limited Nationwide Insurance Brokers (Nelson) NL. 287325 7/12/88
Limited
Nile Properties Limited Caldora Jewellery Manufacturing Limited NL. 305182 5/12/88
Nelson Co-operative Poultry Producers Sungold Eggs Limited NL. 166911 5/12/88
Limited
Richard Woodhouse Shelf Company Number Nelson Shuttle Service Limited. NL. 408451 12/12/88
Three Limited
Fairmont Homes Limited Craig Potton Publishing Limited NL. 167911 12/1/89
A. BELL, Assistant Registrar of Companies.
cob

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Blenheim:
Company

Former Name

Springlands Service Station 1978 Limited
Pickering and Brownlee Mussels Limited

Marlborough Home Improvements Limited

Winstone Property (Tauranga) Limited
Kinsfield Holdings Limited

New Name

Springlands Service Station Holdings Limited
Pickering Brownlee and Antonovich Mussels

Limited
Musgrove—G.M.S. Limited
Winstone Property (Hillside) Limited
Musgrove Timber Limited

L. J. MEEHAN, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

BM.
BM. 380864

BM.
BM.
BM.

No.
120003

120179
120220
416013

Date of
Change

6/12/88
5/12/88

15/12/88
15/12/88
22/12/88

c0263

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Christchurch:
Company

Former Name

Appliance Hire Limited

Parklands Private Hospital Limited
Henmort No. 32 Limited

Parry Field No. 15 Limited

Aorangi Shelf Company No. 5 Limited
Yendys Holdings Limited

Lancaster Vintage Restorations Limited

Barbadoes Fisheries Limited

Hickman Management Services Limited
Englefield Plastic Industries Limited
Helmsman Holdings Limited

dJ. Mercer & Sons Limited

Holside Holdings Limited

M. R. Marett Limited

Peawick Shelf No. 5 Limited
Brookstock No. 80 Limited

Purnell Number Six Limited
Brookstock No. 78 Limited

Kinbridge Holdings Limited

Lanron Shelf Company No. 20 Limited
Parry Field No. 16 Limited

Timaru Markets Limited

Harcorp No. 50 Limited

Albert Shelf No. 13 Limited

Hewlings Holdings Limited

Bencaro Holdings Limited

Aorangi Shelf Company No. 12 Limited

New Name

Colvilles Construction Limited

Parklands Hospital Limited

Evergreen Deer Products Limited

Weston Joinery Limited

Penta Pharmaceutical Limited

Gro-Fresh Limited

Tony Charles Gainsborough Energy Centre
Limited

United Fisheries (Chch) Limited

Bon Brushes International Limited

Englefield Industries Limited

Barry Doody Tours Limited

Mercer Stainless Limited

Christenson Auto (1988) Limited

Superjet Adventures Limited

Pegasus Industrial Engineering Limited

Tallibont Holdings No. 7 Limited

Peter Hayward & Co. Limited

South Power Limited

Clark Pacific (N.Z.) Limited

Kier-Frey Aluminium Products Limited

Chalmers Reid Limited

East Coast Market Orders Limited

M. O. & S. D. Radford Holdings Limited

Gavin Haines Properties Limited

R. Downs (1988) Limited

Rural Livestock Limited

Scotts Wholesale Furnishers Limited

No.

. 329403
. 133847
. 388898
.402014
. 384728
. 125092
. 138943

. 137499
. 140538
. 141325
. 408910
. 120780
. 388131
. 141920
. 344574
. 404937
. 346843
. 404935
. 408906
. 386285
.402015
. 363207
. 406696
.412132
. 374192
.410443
.401201

Date of
Change

17/11/88
6/10/88
1/11/88

13/10/88
11/8/88

18/10/88

17/10/88

21/10/88
5/10/88
1/11/88

31/10/88

23/11/88

22/11/88

22/11/88
8/11/88

10/11/88
7/11/88
9/11/88

22/11/88

16/11/88

15/11/88
6/10/88

25/11/88

25/11/88
20/5/88

21/11/88

10/10/88



