18 JANUARY	NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE		119
Former Name C. K. Mathews Limited Waring Meats Waikato Limited Care Consolidated Limited Mac Chap No. 5 Limited Knox Hauraki Farms Limited Nomakian Holdings Limited Huka Village Games Limited Commercial Property Brokers Limited Huddlestone Maxfield & Associates Limited R. L. UMAGA, Assistant Registrar of Compan	New Name Fallow Venison Enterprises Limited Butchers Hook (Retail) Limited John Verhoeven Contracting Limited Crooks Farm Limited Pepco Enterprises Limited Cross Country Tours Limited Image It No. 1 Limited N.Z. Commercial Property Brokers Limited Bernie Huddlestone & Associates Limited ies.	Company No. HN. 185225 HN. 182379 HN. 189922 HN. 388712 HN. 199208 HN. 384922 HN. 327211 HN. 399291 HN. 260250	Date of Change 9/11/88 18/11/88 9/12/88 6/12/88 7/12/88 5/12/88 7/12/88 5/12/88
Notice is hereby given that the following name	changes have been entered on the Register of C	ompanies at Nelson:	
Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Trafalgar Insurance Brokers Limited	Nationwide Insurance Brokers (Nelson)	NL. 287325	7/12/88
Nile Properties Limited Nelson Co-operative Poultry Producers Limited	Limited Caldora Jewellery Manufacturing Limited Sungold Eggs Limited	NL. 305182 NL. 166911	5/12/88 5/12/88
Richard Woodhouse Shelf Company Number	Nelson Shuttle Service Limited.	NL. 408451	12/12/88
Three Limited Fairmont Homes Limited	Craig Potton Publishing Limited	NL. 167911	12/1/89
A. BELL, Assistant Registrar of Companies.			co6
Notice is hereby given that the following name	changes have been entered on the Register of C	ompanies at Blenhei	
Notice is hereby given that the following hame	e changes have been entered on the Register of C	Company	Date of
Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
Springlands Service Station 1978 Limited Pickering and Brownlee Mussels Limited	Springlands Service Station Holdings Limited Pickering Brownlee and Antonovich Mussels Limited	BM. 120003 BM. 380864	6/12/88 5/12/88
Marlborough Home Improvements Limited Winstone Property (Tauranga) Limited Kinsfield Holdings Limited	Musgrove—G.M.S. Limited Winstone Property (Hillside) Limited Musgrove Timber Limited	BM. 120179 BM. 120220 BM. 416013	15/12/88 15/12/88 22/12/88
L. J. MEEHAN, Assistant Registrar of Compar	nies.		co263
Notice is hereby given that the following name	changes have been entered on the Register of C	ompanies at Christch	nurch:
		Company	Date of
Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
Appliance Hire Limited Parklands Private Hospital Limited Henmort No. 32 Limited Parry Field No. 15 Limited Aorangi Shelf Company No. 5 Limited Yendys Holdings Limited	Colvilles Construction Limited Parklands Hospital Limited Evergreen Deer Products Limited Weston Joinery Limited Penta Pharmaceutical Limited Gro-Fresh Limited	CH. 329403 CH. 133847 CH. 388898 CH. 402014 CH. 384728 CH. 125092	17/11/88 6/10/88 1/11/88 13/10/88 11/8/88 18/10/88
Lancaster Vintage Restorations Limited	Tony Charles Gainsborough Energy Centre Limited	CH. 138943	17/10/88

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
W. N. W.			9
Appliance Hire Limited	Colvilles Construction Limited	CH. 329403	17/11/88
Parklands Private Hospital Limited	Parklands Hospital Limited	CH. 133847	6/10/88
Henmort No. 32 Limited	Evergreen Deer Products Limited	CH. 388898	1/11/88
Parry Field No. 15 Limited	Weston Joinery Limited	CH. 402014	13/10/88
Aorangi Shelf Company No. 5 Limited	Penta Pharmaceutical Limited	CH. 384728	11/8/88
Yendys Holdings Limited	Gro-Fresh Limited	CH. 125092	18/10/88
Lancaster Vintage Restorations Limited	Tony Charles Gainsborough Energy Centre	CH. 138943	17/10/88
B B	Limited		
Barbadoes Fisheries Limited	United Fisheries (Chch) Limited	CH. 137499	21/10/88
Hickman Management Services Limited	Bon Brushes International Limited	CH. 140538	5/10/88
Englefield Plastic Industries Limited	Englefield Industries Limited	CH. 141325	1/11/88
Helmsman Holdings Limited	Barry Doody Tours Limited	CH. 408910	31/10/88
J. Mercer & Sons Limited	Mercer Stainless Limited	CH. 120780	23/11/88
Holside Holdings Limited	Christenson Auto (1988) Limited	CH. 388131	22/11/88
M. R. Marett Limited	Superjet Adventures Limited	CH. 141920	22/11/88
Peawick Shelf No. 5 Limited	Pegasus Industrial Engineering Limited	CH. 344574	8/11/88
Brookstock No. 80 Limited	Tallibont Holdings No. 7 Limited	CH. 404937	10/11/88
Purnell Number Six Limited	Peter Hayward & Co. Limited	CH. 346843	7/11/88
Brookstock No. 78 Limited	South Power Limited	CH. 404935	9/11/88
Kinbridge Holdings Limited	Clark Pacific (N.Z.) Limited	CH. 408906	22/11/88
Lanron Shelf Company No. 20 Limited	Kier-Frey Aluminium Products Limited	CH. 386285	16/11/88
Parry Field No. 16 Limited	Chalmers Reid Limited	CH. 402015	15/11/88
Timaru Markets Limited	East Coast Market Orders Limited	CH. 363207	6/10/88
Harcorp No. 50 Limited	M. O. & S. D. Radford Holdings Limited	CH. 406696	25/11/88
Albert Shelf No. 13 Limited	Gavin Haines Properties Limited	CH. 412132	25/11/88
Hewlings Holdings Limited	R. Downs (1988) Limited	CH. 374192	20/5/88
Bencaro Holdings Limited	Rural Livestock Limited	CH. 410443	21/11/88
Aorangi Shelf Company No. 12 Limited	Scotts Wholesale Furnishers Limited	CH. 401201	10/10/88